

Help Wanted

HELP WANTED: Full or Part-time, Beloit Ready Mix. 785-738-4683. tfc

HELP WANTED: Looking for two people to assist young man in Beloit community and in his home. Hours vary throughout the week. Call 785-697-2984 for more information. 3-13tc

(First published in Beloit Call on Thursday, February 27, 2025)

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER

City of Beloit Has Levels of Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) Above Drinking Water Standards

Our water system recently violated a drinking water standard. Although this is not an emergency, as our customers you have a right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct this situation.

Drinking water quality samples collected during the 1Q, 2Q and 3Q2024 indicate a locational running annual average (LRAA) of 81 ug/L for TTHM at 120 W 8th St for 4Q2024 compliance. This exceeds the Kansas and Federal (EPA) maximum contaminant level (MCL) of 80 ug/L for TTHM for public water supply systems at any single TTHM sampling point.

What should I do?

You do not need to use an alternative (e.g., bottled) water supply. However, if you have specific health concerns, consult your doctor.

What does this mean?

This is not an immediate risk. If it had been, you would have been notified immediately. However, some people who drink water containing Trihalomethanes in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.

What happened? What is being done?

Trihalomethanes are compounds formed by Chlorine reacting with certain organic compounds in the water. We are working with Engineers to resolve this issue. As stated, this is not an immediate risk to your health. We will continue to work on this issue until resolved. Kansas Dept. of Health and Environment is reviewing our correction method for this issue.

We anticipate resolving the problem with engineering support and continued testing.

For more information, please contact:
Trevor Gardner at 785-738-2275
by Mail: 119 N Hersey, Beloit, KS 67420

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by City Of Beloit.
State Water System ID#: B7500
Federal ID #: KS2012301
Date distributed: 2-28-25

Kansas Classifieds

For Sale
Place your 25-word classified in the Kansas Press Association and 135 more newspapers for only \$300/ week. Find employees, sell your home or your car. Call the Kansas Press Association @ 785-271-5304 today!

Misc.
Attention: VIAGRA and CIALIS USERS! A cheaper alternative to high drugstore prices! 50 Pill Special - Only \$99! 100% guaranteed. CALL NOW: 1-866-481-0668

Misc.
We Buy Vintage Guitar's! Looking for 1920-1980 Gibson, Martin, Fender, Gretsch, Epiphone, Guild, Mosrite, Rickenbacker, Prairie State, D'Angelico, Stromberg. And Gibson Mandolins / Banjos. These brands only! Call for a quote: 1-877-560-1992

Misc.
CASH PAID FOR HIGH-END MEN'S SPORT WATCHES. Rolex, Breitling, Omega, Patek Philippe, Heuer, Daytona, GMT, Submariner and Speedmaster. These brands only! Call for a quote: 1-866-481-0636.

Misc.
GOT AN UNWANTED CAR??? DONATE IT TO PATRIOTIC HEARTS. Fast free pick up. All 50 States. Patriotic Hearts' programs help veterans find work or start their own business. Call 24/7: 1-877-560-5087

Misc.
BATH & SHOWER UPDATES in as little as ONE DAY! Affordable prices - No payments for 18 months! Lifetime warranty & professional installs. Senior & Military Discounts available. Call: 1-866-481-0747

Misc.
STOP OVERPAYING FOR HEALTH INSURANCE! A recent study shows that a majority of people struggle to pay for health coverage. Let us show you how much you can save. Call Now for a no-obligation quote: 1-888-519-3376 You will need to have your zip code to connect to the right provider.

Misc
INJURED IN AN ACCIDENT? Don't Accept the insurance company's first offer. Many injured parties are entitled to cash settlements in the \$10,000's. Get a free evaluation to see what your case is really worth. 100% Free Evaluation. Call Now: 1-888-920-1883

Misc
AGING ROOF? NEW HOMEOWNER? STORM DAMAGE? You need a local expert provider that proudly stands behind their work. Fast, free esti-

mate. Financing available. Call 1-877-589-0093 Have zip code of property ready when calling!

Misc
WATER DAMAGE CLEANUP & RESTORATION: A small amount of water can lead to major damage in your home. Our trusted professionals do complete repairs to protect your family and your home's value! Call 24/7: 1-877-586-6688. Have zip code of service location ready when you call!

Misc
NEED NEW WINDOWS? Drafty rooms? Chipped or damaged frames? Need outside noise reduction? New, energy efficient windows may be the answer! Call for a consultation & FREE quote today. 1-866-766-5558 You will need to have your zip code to connect to the right provider.

asher creek appraisal, llc.
785.738.8131



Sara Jensen
- Certified General Appraiser

(First Published in the Beloit Call, on February 27, 2025.)

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF MITCHELL COUNTY, KANSAS

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF DONALD J. SMITH, DECEASED. No.MC-25-PR-000004

NOTICE OF HEARING

THE STATE OF KANSAS TO ALL PERSONS CONCERNED:

You are hereby notified that a petition has been filed in this court by Jacob Smith, as one of the heirs of Donald J. Smith, deceased, praying for the determination of the descent of the following described real estate:

An undivided 1/3 interest in and to: North Half of Northeast Quarter (N 1/2 of NE 1/4) of Section Fifteen (15), Township Six (6) South, Range Nine (9) West, Mitchell County, Kansas.

and all other property, real and personal, or interests therein, owned by the decedents at the time of death; and you are hereby required to file your written defenses thereto on or before March 24, 2025, at 9 o'clock a.m., of said day, in said court, in the City of Beloit, Mitchell County, Kansas, at which time and place said cause will be heard. Should you fail therein, judgment and decree will be entered in due course upon said petition.

Jacob Smith, Petitioner

James M. Johnson
Frasier, Johnson & Martin, LLC
P.O. Box 369
116 North Hersey
Beloit, Kansas 67420-0369
(785) 738-5723

Attorney for Petitioner
2-27/3-6/3-13

(First Published in The Beloit Call, February 27, 2025)

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF MITCHELL COUNTY, KANSAS

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF ROSE MARIE HEIDRICK, DECEASED
CASE NO. MC-2025-PR-005

NOTICE TO CREDITORS

THE STATE OF KANSAS TO ALL PERSONS CONCERNED:

You are hereby notified that on the 18th day of February, 2025, a Petition for Issuance of Letters of Administration was filed in this Court Michael J. Kohler, an heir of Rose Marie Heidrick, deceased.

All creditors of the above named decedent are notified to exhibit their demands against the Estate within four (4) months from the date of the first publication of notice under K.S.A. 59-2236 and amendments thereto, or if the identity of the creditor is known or reasonably ascertainable, thirty (30) days after actual notice was given as provided by law, and if their demands are not thus exhibited, they shall be forever barred.

Michael J. Kohler, Petitioner

Noah Law Office, P.A.
119 S. Mill Street
P.O. Box 604
Beloit, KS 67420
Ph. 785-738-3506
Fax 785-738-3928
noahlaw@nckcn.com

Attorneys for Petitioner

2-27/3-6/3-13

LOCAL NEWS MEANS THE WORLD TO US!

LOCAL NEWS MEANS THE WORLD TO US!

As the Beloit Call is now a once a week newspaper, please send your items you want in the newspaper on the Thursday before the next weeks publication when possible.

Thank you!

84%

of Kansans believe government should be required to publish **public notices** in print and digital **newspapers** as a service to the community

The right of the people to keep a free & transparent press is obligatory for us citizens. Public notices belong in newspapers!

Leavenworth County resident

KansasPublicNotices.com

*2024 Kansas State Study, Conducted by Coda Ventures



Need Printing Done?

We can help!

Call 785-738-3537 or email beloitcall@nckcn.com



We provide comprehensive healthcare for you, including wellness exams, office visits when you are sick, in-patient hospital care, emergency room care, ICU and critical care support, internal medicine, yearly physicals, lab work, x-rays, coordination of testing that you may be eligible for, and family medicine with a very active obstetrical service.

To call and schedule an appointment,

please call the office and use extension 859 or 809 and someone can help you check your physician's availability, and schedule an appointment for you. If you know your party's extension, you may by-pass the recording at any time and dial that extension.

After your first appointment, you will be invited to set up your **PATIENT PORTAL**, as this is the best way to contact us after you have established your primary physician. If you need assistance setting up your patient portal, please contact Jean at extension 805.

Office Hours:
Monday through Thursday: 8:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.
Friday: 8:30 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.



BELOIT MEDICAL CENTER, P.A.

1005 N. Lincoln Beloit, Kansas 67420
785-738-2246 (ext. 809/859) • www.beloitmedicalcenter.com

FAMILY PRACTICE

Carl L. Fugate, M.D.
Christine M. Marozas, D.O.
Jason A. Cheney, M.D.
Olivia C. You, D.O.

INTERNAL MEDICINE

Craig A. Concannon, M.D., FACP

NURSE PRACTITIONER

Kerri Adams, APRN-C
Jessica Hawkins, APRN-BC
Kendra True, APRN-C
Brady True, APRN-C

HORIZON

FARM & RANCH REALTY, LLC

1-888-825-1199 // www.horizonfarmranch.com

AG LAND

- *240 Ac +/- Jewell Co. Tillable. Call Levi! 785.275.2285
- *4,800 Ac +/- Ranch w/ 30 Wind Turbines/Solar Income in Lincoln Co., Hunting & Farming. Call Ray or Clint!
- *1,706 Ac +/- Ranch @ Delphos & Minneapolis. Call Ray!
- *110 Ac +/- Cloud Co. Tillable. Call Ray! 785.452.8498
- *197 Ac +/- Pasture, Tillable, Hunting. SOLD by Clint!

COMMERCIAL

*104 N. Nelson, Bennington, KS. Commercial Building. Call Ty!

HORIZON HOMES

- *1027 N. 190th Rd., Minneapolis, KS. Call Grant! 785.577.3049
- *500 N. Stark St., Bennington, KS. Call Samantha! 785.577.9878

CONTACT INFORMATION

Ray Swearingen - Broker/Owner (785) 452-8498
Clint Heller - Sales Agent (785) 545-5737

